# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4737157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INSTITUT DE RECHERCHES CLINIQUES DE MONTRÉAL	10/12/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAERATA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	3535, QUEEN-MARY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 220	
City:	MONTRÉAL	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H3V 1H8	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61578000	
PCT Number:	CA2012050923	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)340-3204

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-340-8526

Email: gestionPI@univalor.ca

**KARINE JARRY Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3, PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: **BUREAU 12350** 

MONTRÉAL, QUEBEC H3B 0E7 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARINE JARRY
SIGNATURE:	//Karine Jarry//
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20121022.VAL-971-IRCM - Ces Brev - IRCM - Adaerata - VFS#page1.tif source=20121022.VAL-971-IRCM - Ces Brev - IRCM - Adaerata - VFS#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044407 FRAME: 0981 504690435



Numérisé le : 19-Aoû-2013 Par : Faustine Godin

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

WHE	REAS INSTITUT DE RECHERCHES	CLINIQUES DE MONTR	ÉAL (hereinafter
"IRCM"), whose i	full post office address is 110, Avenue des	Pins Ouest, Montréal, Québ	ec, Canada, H2W
1R7 (hereinafter re	eferred to as the "Assignor") is the co-ow	ner of the invention entitled '	"Single Domain
Antibodies as In	hivitors of PCSK9"" and described in	United States provisional p	atent application
61/578,000, filed	on Dec 20th, 2010. IRCM hereby aut	horize and request its pater	nt agent to inser
missing informati	on above and information regarding a	ny additional application co	overing the same
invention when kr	own here in parentheses		
(Country	, Application number	, filed on	;
Country	, Application number	, filed on	
Country	, Application number	, filed on	
Country	, Application number	, filed on	;
Country	, Application number	, filed on	);

WHEREAS, ADAERATA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, whose full address is 3535, Queen-Mary Road, Suite 220, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3V 1H8, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the said Invention and in any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country worldwide; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

Assignor further agrees, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute

PATENT REEL: 044407 FRAME: 0982 and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon Assignor's successors, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignées acceptent que la présente cession d'invention soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned accept that the present Assignment of Invention be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

Δ	SSI	CN	OR
	וכוכו	VII.	

Signed in HONTREAL, this 12th day of October, 2012

INSTITUT DE RECHERCHES CLINIQUES DE MONTRÉAL

Per:

Stéphane LÉTOURNEAU

**Executive Director** 

Corporate and Legal Affairs

Witness Signature

LISE DELOIPME

Witness Name (write in block letter)

ASSIGNEE

Signed in Montheal, this 22nd day of Oct., 2012

ADAERATA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, acting through its general partner Gestion Univalor, limited partnership, itself acting through its general partner Univalor Inc.

Per:

Jacques SEMONEAU

President and Managing Director

Witness Signature

Witness Name (write in block letter)

The present Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of March 11th, 2012.

PATENT REEL: 044407 FRAME: 0983

**RECORDED: 12/15/2017**